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202309270002
88530

09/27/2023
08:16:12

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SELECT
PORTFOLIO
SERVICING
INC

Instr
#:20060313000
116790

202309270002
88540

09/27/2023
08:16:13

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES WILKINS DAN Instr
#:20060313000
116790

202310110003
01500

10/11/2023
08:07:08

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SELECT
PORTFOLIO
SERVICING
INC

Instr
#:20070920000
440840

202310110003
01510

10/11/2023
08:07:09

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES JACKSON
STEPHANIE

Instr
#:20070920000
440840

202310120003
02670

10/12/2023
11:16:01

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

NATIONAL
DEFAULT REO
SERVICES
LLC

202302070000
31140

02/07/2023
09:08:15

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES VERNON
BRAD

Instr
#:20120614000
210960

202303010000
56530

03/01/2023
03:18:36

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20061011000
503540

202303140000
69690

03/14/2023
10:11:11

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES FOSTER ALAN
L

Instr
#:20070626000
298500

202303160000
72950

03/16/2023
11:40:32

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES MACKNIGHT
MARY
JEANENNE

Legacy #:1992-
14542 Instr
#:19920720000
145421

202303280000
86250

03/28/2023
01:08:54

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SELECT
PORTFOLIO
SERVICING
INC

Instr
#:20080805000
314260

202303300000
88630

03/30/2023
10:31:00

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES CARTER
MIRANDA S

Instr
#:20080805000
314260

202306150001
79940

06/15/2023
01:32:34

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

SELECT
PORTFOLIO
SERVICING
INC



202308040002
36430

08/04/2023
03:15:16

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20060417000
177570

202309250002
87110

09/25/2023
01:56:40

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Debtor ASSIGNMENT
S OF UCC

COMPUTERS
HARE TRUST
COMPANY
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

Instr
#:20230602000
167850

202310240003
13190

10/24/2023
11:10:40

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES JINKS LEAH M Instr
#:20100512000
149400

202301060000
05000

01/06/2023
09:11:00

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES FAHY
STEPHEN P

0 0 Legacy #:1999-
9894 Instr
#:19990309000
098941

Other:SEE
INST

202305110001
38810

05/11/2023
08:07:35

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

BARTLETT
PEGGIE T

0 0 Instr
#:20140516000
149190

Sec:1 Twn:21S
Rng:1E Qt:NE
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

202305120001
39970

05/12/2023
08:03:28

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES FORD
CHARLES H

0 0 Other:SEE
INST

202305190001
49940

05/19/2023
02:02:29

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WALKER &
DUNLOP LLC

0 0 Sec:21
Twn:22S
Rng:3W Qt:SW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

202306020001
67850

06/02/2023
02:50:49

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

FALCON
MANOR
HOLDINGS
LLC

0 0 Instr
#:20230519000
149930

Sec:21
Twn:22S
Rng:3W Qt:SW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

202309280002
90650

09/28/2023
01:16:39

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WALKER &
DUNLOP LLC

0 0 Sec:35
Twn:18S
Rng:2W Qt:SE
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

202310040002
97190

10/04/2023
01:59:02

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor CORRECTED
ASSIGNMENT
S

HM LAKE
HEATHER LLC

0 0 Instr
#:20230928000
290650

Sec:35
Twn:18S
Rng:2W
Other:SEE
INST

202310120003
02680

10/12/2023
11:16:02

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor DEEDS RAY MICHAEL
EUGENE

0 0 Sec:1 Twn:21S
Rng:1E Qt:NE
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

202310130003
03300

10/13/2023
10:10:07

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee CORRECTED
ASSIGNMENT
S

WALKER &
DUNLOP LLC

0 0 Instr
#:20230928000
290650

Sec:35
Twn:18S
Rng:2W Qt:SE
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST



202310200003
11010

10/20/2023
03:25:21

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee DEEDS ASSURANCE
FINANCIAL
GROUP LLC

3 123 Instr
#:20230928000
290040

Lot#:10 Blk:253
Book:3 Pg:123
Sub:TOWN OF
CALERA
SURVEY OF
LOTS 1-9
BLOCK 264
AND LOTS 5-
12 BLOCK 253

202301030000
02200

01/03/2023
01:26:57

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SELECT
PORTFOLIO
SERVICING
INC

0 0 Legacy #:1999-
9894 Instr
#:19990309000
098941

Other:SEE
INST

202304140001
05190

04/14/2023
10:42:22

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

YATES DAVID
S

0 0 Instr
#:20170222000
061780

Sec:24
Twn:21S
Rng:1W Qt:NE
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

202306290001
93530

06/29/2023
11:08:49

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GREYSTONE
SERVICING
COMPANY
LLC

9 130 Instr
#:20230629000
193420

Lot#:2 Book:9
Pg:130
Sub:SHOAL
RUN

202307190002
16010

07/19/2023
03:16:51

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor DEEDS CLASSIC
COLONIAL
LLC

0 0 Sec:29
Twn:19S
Rng:1W Qt:SW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

202307190002
16010

07/19/2023
03:16:51

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor DEEDS CLASSIC
COLONIAL
LLC

0 0 Sec:29
Twn:19S
Rng:1W Qt:SW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST


