Search Criteria Filters Applied: Legal Seq= 1,0; Date Recorded= 2023; Name= FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION:											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
202309270002 88530	09/27/2023 08:16:12	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING INC					Instr #:20060313000 116790	
202309270002 88540	09/27/2023 08:16:13	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	WILKINS DAN					Instr #:20060313000 116790	
202310110003 01500	10/11/2023 08:07:08	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING INC					Instr #:20070920000 440840	
202310110003 01510	10/11/2023 08:07:09	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	JACKSON STEPHANIE					Instr #:20070920000 440840	
202310120003 02670	10/12/2023 11:16:01	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	NATIONAL DEFAULT REO SERVICES LLC						
202302070000 31140	02/07/2023 09:08:15	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	VERNON BRAD					Instr #:20120614000 210960	
202303010000 56530	03/01/2023 03:18:36	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20061011000 503540	
202303140000 69690	03/14/2023 10:11:11	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	FOSTER ALAN					Instr #:20070626000 298500	
202303160000 72950	03/16/2023 11:40:32	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	MACKNIGHT MARY JEANENNE					Legacy #:1992- 14542 Instr #:19920720000 145421	
202303280000 86250	03/28/2023 01:08:54	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING INC					Instr #:20080805000 314260	
202303300000 88630	03/30/2023 10:31:00	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	CARTER MIRANDA S					Instr #:20080805000 314260	
202306150001 79940	06/15/2023 01:32:34	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING INC						

202308040002 36430	08/04/2023 03:15:16	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC				Instr #:20060417000 177570	
202309250002 87110	09/25/2023 01:56:40	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Debtor	ASSIGNMENT S OF UCC	COMPUTERS HARE TRUST COMPANY NATIONAL ASSOCIATION				Instr #:20230602000 167850	
202310240003 13190	10/24/2023 11:10:40	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	JINKS LEAH M				Instr #:20100512000 149400	
202301060000 05000	01/06/2023 09:11:00	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	FAHY STEPHEN P		0	0	Legacy #:1999- 9894 Instr #:19990309000 098941	Other:SEE INST
202305110001 38810	05/11/2023 08:07:35	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	BARTLETT PEGGIE T		0	0	Instr #:20140516000 149190	Sec:1 Twn:21S Rng:1E Qt:NE BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
202305120001 39970	05/12/2023 08:03:28	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	FORD CHARLES H		0	0		Other:SEE INST
202305190001 49940	05/19/2023 02:02:29	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WALKER & DUNLOP LLC		0	0		Sec:21 Twn:22S Rng:3W Qt:SW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
202306020001 67850	06/02/2023 02:50:49	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	FALCON MANOR HOLDINGS LLC		0	0	Instr #:20230519000 149930	Sec:21 Twn:22S Rng:3W Qt:SW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
202309280002 90650	09/28/2023 01:16:39	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WALKER & DUNLOP LLC		0	0		Sec:35 Twn:18S Rng:2W Qt:SE BQt:SE Other:SEE INST
202310040002 97190	10/04/2023 01:59:02	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT S	HM LAKE HEATHER LLC		0	0	Instr #:20230928000 290650	Sec:35 Twn:18S Rng:2W Other:SEE INST
202310120003 02680	10/12/2023 11:16:02	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	DEEDS	RAY MICHAEL EUGENE		0	0		Sec:1 Twn:21S Rng:1E Qt:NE BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
202310130003	10/13/2023 10:10:07	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT S	WALKER & DUNLOP LLC		0	0	Instr #:20230928000 290650	Sec:35 Twn:18S Rng:2W Qt:SE BQt:SE Other:SEE INST

202310200003 11010	10/20/2023 03:25:21	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	DEEDS	ASSURANCE FINANCIAL GROUP LLC		3	123	Instr #:20230928000 290040	Lot#:10 Blk:253 Book:3 Pg:123 Sub:TOWN OF CALERA SURVEY OF LOTS 1-9 BLOCK 264 AND LOTS 5- 12 BLOCK 253
202301030000 02200	01/03/2023 01:26:57	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING INC		0	0	Legacy #:1999- 9894 Instr #:19990309000 098941	Other:SEE INST
202304140001 05190	04/14/2023 10:42:22	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	YATES DAVID S		0	0	Instr #:20170222000 061780	Sec:24 Twn:21S Rng:1W Qt:NE BQt:SE Other:SEE INST
202306290001 93530	06/29/2023 11:08:49	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GREYSTONE SERVICING COMPANY LLC		9	130	Instr #:20230629000 193420	Lot#:2 Book:9 Pg:130 Sub:SHOAL RUN
202307190002 16010	07/19/2023 03:16:51	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	DEEDS	CLASSIC COLONIAL LLC		0	0		Sec:29 Twn:19S Rng:1W Qt:SW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
202307190002 16010	07/19/2023 03:16:51	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	DEEDS	CLASSIC COLONIAL LLC		0	0		Sec:29 Twn:19S Rng:1W Qt:SW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST